
#  Missouri Southern (1-1) -vs- #  Henderson State (2-0)
02/06/2026 at  (Clyde Berry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrus, David (1)
Loss: Sweet, Walker (1)
Save: Richardson, Rhett (1)
HBP: Sweet, Walker, Goines, Dawson
PB: Graf, Ty (1)
 
Start: 5:17 PM   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 107   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Southern 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 7 0
Henderson State 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 7 5 1

Missouri Southern 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luikart, Brayden cf 4 3 1 0 1 2 0
Doherty, Will 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Filip, Jacob dh 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Lazo, Jason 2b 3 0 1 1 1 2 3
Clark, Ethan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jones, Blake 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Jake c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hinkle, Aiden lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Darnell, Cy ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Anderson, Keaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Marcus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleman, Sebastian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaempf, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gamble, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 3 4 9 7

2B: Jones, Blake (1); Johnson, Jake (1)
SB: Luikart, Brayden (1)
HBP: Doherty, Will (1); Filip, Jacob (1)

Henderson State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moore, Nate cf 4 1 1 4 0 2 1
Krznarich, Mason 1b 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Ross, Tanner 3b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Campbell, Tripp rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Rodriguez, Boe ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Bryant, Caleb lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Fitch, Grant dh 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Bobbitt, Connor PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Hooten, Huston PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Graf, Ty c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Garcia, Adam PH/c 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Edmonds, Cale 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Goines, Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montes, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrus, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richardson, Rhett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 5 7 4 17 4

HR: Moore, Nate (1); Ross, Tanner (1)
SH: Edmonds, Cale (1)
HBP: Edmonds, Cale (2)
E: Goines, Dawson (1)
DP: 1

Missouri Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sweet, Walker (L, 1) 5.0 2 4 4 1 10 0 0 2 0 17 20 2 3 74
Anderson, Keaton 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 21
Young, Marcus 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Coleman, Sebastian 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Kaempf, Kyle 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 24
Gamble, Jackson 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Totals 5 7 7 4 17 1 0 2 0 28 35 2 4 147

Henderson State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Goines, Dawson 5.0 4 3 2 2 6 0 0 2 0 18 22 3 5 87
Montes, Brayden 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 24
Andrus, David (W, 1) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Richardson, Rhett (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 29
Totals 7 4 3 4 9 0 0 2 0 32 38 8 8 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Southern - Top of 1st MSS HSU
Luikart,Brayden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Doherty,Will hit by pitch (1-0 B); Luikart,Brayden advanced to second base. 0 0
Filip,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Doherty,Will advanced to second base on error; Luikart,Brayden advanced from second base, scored on a
throwing error by Goines,Dawson (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt, unearned. 1 0
Lazo,Jason walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Clark,Ethan grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Lazo,Jason out at 2B on the play, ss
to 2b, in a double play. 1 0

Henderson State - Bottom of 1st MSS HSU
Moore,Nate struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 1 0
Krznarich,Mason struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0
Ross,Tanner grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 SBS). 1 0

Missouri Southern - Top of 2nd MSS HSU
Jones,Blake doubled to right center (1-1 FB). 1 0
Johnson,Jake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Jones,Blake advanced to third base. 1 0
Hinkle,Aiden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-2 KK); Jones,Blake scored. 2 0
Darnell,Cy flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKFB). 2 0

Henderson State - Bottom of 2nd MSS HSU
Campbell,Tripp struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFFBBK). 2 0
Rodriguez,Boe popped up to first base (1-1 BK). 2 0
Bryant,Caleb struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 0

Missouri Southern - Top of 3rd MSS HSU
Luikart,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFFS). 2 0
Doherty,Will grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Filip,Jacob hit by pitch (4-2 SBSBBB). 2 0
Lazo,Jason struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 2 0

Henderson State - Bottom of 3rd MSS HSU
Fitch,Grant struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0
Graf,Ty struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0
Edmonds,Cale hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 2 0
Moore,Nate reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Edmonds,Cale out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 0

Missouri Southern - Top of 4th MSS HSU
Clark,Ethan lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
Jones,Blake struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 0
Johnson,Jake doubled to right center (2-2 KSBB). 2 0
Hinkle,Aiden struck out looking (0-2 KFFFFK). 2 0

Henderson State - Bottom of 4th MSS HSU
Krznarich,Mason struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 2 0
Ross,Tanner grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Campbell,Tripp flied out to lf (2-2 SKBB). 2 0



Missouri Southern - Top of 5th MSS HSU
Darnell,Cy popped up to first base (2-2 BFKB). 2 0
Luikart,Brayden singled to center field (1-2 FKFBF). 2 0
Doherty,Will grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-1 F); Luikart,Brayden advanced to
second base. 2 0
Filip,Jacob singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Luikart,Brayden scored from second base. 3 0
Lazo,Jason struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 3 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Henderson State - Bottom of 5th MSS HSU
Rodriguez,Boe struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 0
Bryant,Caleb struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0
Fitch,Grant walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Graf,Ty singled to short (0-0); Fitch,Grant advanced to second base. 3 0
Edmonds,Cale hit by pitch (3-2 BKSFBB); Fitch,Grant advanced to third base; Graf,Ty advanced to second
base. 3 0
Moore,Nate homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 4RBI (0-1 K); Fitch,Grant scored from ; Graf,Ty
scored from second base; Edmonds,Cale scored from first base. 3 4
Krznarich,Mason struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 4

Missouri Southern - Top of 6th MSS HSU
HSUB pitching change: Montes,Brayden replaces Goines,Dawson. 3 4
Clark,Ethan struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 3 4
Jones,Blake singled to right field (2-2 KSBB). 3 4
Johnson,Jake flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 3 4
Hinkle,Aiden flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BKBF). 3 4

Henderson State - Bottom of 6th MSS HSU
MSSU pitching change: Anderson,Keaton replaces Sweet,Walker. 3 4
Ross,Tanner grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 3 4
Campbell,Tripp walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 4
Rodriguez,Boe singled to left field (3-2 FBFBB); Campbell,Tripp advanced to second base. 3 4
Bryant,Caleb struck out looking (3-2 SSBFBBFK). 3 4
MSSU pitching change: Young,Marcus replaces Anderson,Keaton. 3 4
HSUB substitution: Bobbitt,Connor pinch hitting for Fitch,Grant. 3 4
Bobbitt,Connor struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 3 4

Missouri Southern - Top of 7th MSS HSU
HSUB position change: Bobbitt,Connor remains in the game at dh 3 4
Darnell,Cy singled to short (1-0 B). 3 4
HSUB pitching change: Andrus,David replaces Montes,Brayden. 3 4
Luikart,Brayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Darnell,Cy out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 4
Doherty,Will flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4
Luikart,Brayden stole second base. 3 4
Filip,Jacob walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 3 4
Filip,Jacob advanced to second base on a passed ball; Luikart,Brayden advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 3 4
Lazo,Jason singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BFSBB); Luikart,Brayden scored; Filip,Jacob out at third base, 2b
to 1b to 3b, runner out trying to reach. 4 4

Henderson State - Bottom of 7th MSS HSU
MSSU pitching change: Coleman,Sebastian replaces Young,Marcus. 4 4
HSUB substitution: Garcia,Adam pinch hitting for Graf,Ty. 4 4
Garcia,Adam walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Garcia,Adam advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 4
MSSU pitching change: Kaempf,Kyle replaces Coleman,Sebastian. 4 4
Edmonds,Cale sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Garcia,Adam advanced to third base. 4 4
Moore,Nate struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFFS). 4 4



Krznarich,Mason walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 4
Ross,Tanner homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 3RBI (2-1 BSB); Garcia,Adam scored;
Krznarich,Mason scored from first base. 4 7
Campbell,Tripp struck out looking (1-2 BSKFK). 4 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Southern - Top of 8th MSS HSU
HSUB position change: Garcia,Adam remains in the game at c 4 7
HSUB pitching change: Richardson,Rhett22 replaces Andrus,David. 4 7
Clark,Ethan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF). 4 7
Jones,Blake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 7
Johnson,Jake walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 4 7
Hinkle,Aiden lined out to first base (2-2 BBKK). 4 7

Henderson State - Bottom of 8th MSS HSU
MSSU pitching change: Gamble,Jackson replaces Kaempf,Kyle. 4 7
Rodriguez,Boe singled to third base (1-1 BF). 4 7
Bryant,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 4 7
HSUB substitution: Hooten,Huston pinch hitting for Bobbitt,Connor. 4 7
Hooten,Huston struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 4 7
Garcia,Adam struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 7

Missouri Southern - Top of 9th MSS HSU
HSUB position change: Hooten,Huston remains in the game at dh 4 7
Darnell,Cy struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 4 7
Luikart,Brayden struck out looking (1-2 BFKFK). 4 7
Doherty,Will flied out to lf (1-2 BKS). 4 7

Henderson State - Bottom of 9th MSS HSU


